Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Olivia Melissa Wright.

WHEREAS,

OLIVIA MELISSA WRIGHT

highly regarded and respected for her service to the City of Milwaukee passed from this life at the age of 31 on September 24, 2022 and services were held at Ebenezer Ministry & Family Worship Center, 3132 N. Doctor Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. on October 7, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Olivia Wright's time in the City Attorney's Office was spent as an Office Assistant III and she cheerfully and admirably performed her duties ranging from answering the telephone, greeting guests, processing the mail, entering insurance claims and performing various administrative tasks; and

WHEREAS, Olivia Wright's time with the City was not long, however the absence of her presence in the City Attorney's Office was greatly felt and she is missed for her calm demeanor and sense of humor that will be remembered in addition to her willingness to take on projects assigned to her that helped the office run smoother and more efficiently; and

WHEREAS, Olivia Melissa Wright leaves behind to cherish her memory her beloved children, siblings, and many loving family members and friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family and friends of Olivia Melissa Wright, and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine woman and dedicated public servant; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Olivia Melissa Wright.

Introduced by Common Council members Khalif J. Rainey, Russell W. Stamper, II, Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on October 11, 2022.